
Supplementary Table 2. Stepwise diagnostic algorithm to determine advanced fibrosis in NAFLD patients. 
A. MetDis-LSM
	Metabolic disorders*
	None
	RH or FPG
	RH & FPG 

	LSM in kPa
	
	<7.9
	7.9-9.6
	>9.6 
	

	F0-2 
	63
	41
	23
	37
	40

	F3-4 
	3
	3
	2
	9
	19



B. LSM-MetDis
	LSM in kPa
	<7.9
	7.9-9.6
	>9.6

	Metabolic disorders*
	
	None
	RH or FPG
	RH & FPG 
	

	F0-2 
	99
	10
	23
	4
	62

	F3-4 
	4
	1
	2
	3
	26



C. MetDis-NFS
	Metabolic disorders*
	None
	RH or FPG
	RH & FPG 

	NAFLD fibrosis score
	
	<-1.455
	-1.455-0.676
	>0.676
	

	F0-2 
	63
	90
	15
	0
	40

	F3-4 
	3
	8
	8
	0
	19



D. NFS-MetDis
	NAFLD fibrosis score
	<-1.455
	-1.455-0.676
	>0.676

	Metabolic disorders*
	
	None
	RH or FPG
	RH & FPG 
	

	F0-2 
	166
	4
	15
	20
	1

	F3-4 
	18
	0
	8
	10
	2



E. MetDis-FIB-4
	Metabolic disorders*
	None
	RH or FPG
	RH & FPG 

	FIB-4
	
	<1.30
	1.30-3.25
	>3.25 
	

	F0-2 
	63
	70
	33
	2
	40

	F3-4 
	3
	4
	9
	3
	19



F. FIB-4-MetDis
	FIB-4
	<1.30
	1.30-3.25
	>3.25 

	Metabolic disorders*
	
	None
	RH or FPG
	RH & FPG
	

	F0-2 
	136
	15
	33
	18
	5

	F3-4 
	13
	0
	9
	13
	3



*RH, reduced high-density lipoprotein cholesterol or on Rx; FPG, more than 5.6 mmol/L or diabetes, according to the guideline of metabolic syndrome, 2005.
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